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1. Knowledge of Occupy Wall Street movement
How much have you heard or read about the protest movement known as the Occupy Wall Street movement?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
A great deal 17% 25% 10% 19% 13% 19% 19% 13% 19% 21%
A fair amount 32% 39% 24% 21% 36% 32% 37% 31% 30% 35%
Not much 27% 20% 34% 28% 22% 30% 26% 28% 26% 26%
Nothing at all 24% 16% 32% 32% 30% 19% 18% 28% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (485) (514) (180) (268) (379) (172) (334) (422) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
A great deal 17% 20% 7% 12% 12% 15% 31% 16% 12% 19% 21%
A fair amount 32% 33% 22% 32% 20% 44% 43% 38% 32% 30% 29%
Not much 27% 26% 42% 20% 31% 23% 19% 23% 26% 31% 24%
Nothing at all 24% 21% 29% 36% 37% 18% 7% 24% 30% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (766) (116) (117) (360) (283) (200) (190) (213) (348) (248)
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2. Support for Occupy Wall Street movement
Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the goals of the Occupy Wall Street movement?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly support 10% 15% 6% 15% 10% 9% 8% 18% 9% 4%
Somewhat support 13% 15% 11% 12% 16% 15% 7% 22% 12% 3%
Neither support, nor
oppose 20% 19% 21% 23% 17% 20% 23% 23% 19% 19%
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 2% 7% 12%
Strongly oppose 17% 25% 11% 7% 13% 21% 27% 2% 18% 37%
Not sure 32% 16% 46% 38% 37% 27% 26% 33% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (181) (268) (379) (172) (334) (423) (243)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 10% 11% 8% 8% 12% 10% 13% 8% 11% 11% 11%
Somewhat support 13% 12% 16% 17% 11% 12% 21% 17% 10% 14% 12%
Neither support, nor
oppose 20% 18% 30% 24% 27% 19% 14% 23% 17% 21% 21%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 7% 4% 4% 8% 8% 4% 7% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 17% 20% 2% 15% 5% 23% 30% 19% 15% 19% 16%
Not sure 32% 31% 36% 33% 40% 28% 14% 29% 40% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (767) (116) (117) (361) (283) (200) (190) (213) (348) (249)
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3. Impact of Occupy Wall Street movement
How would you describe the impact of the Occupy Wall Street movement?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very positive 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 1%
Somewhat positive 14% 16% 12% 18% 14% 14% 9% 22% 12% 8%
No impact 55% 48% 62% 61% 57% 51% 53% 58% 55% 50%
Somewhat negative 13% 13% 13% 8% 12% 16% 15% 9% 15% 14%
Very negative 14% 18% 11% 7% 15% 15% 20% 5% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (480) (504) (181) (264) (370) (169) (326) (418) (240)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very positive 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 2% 7% 3% 4% 2%
Somewhat positive 14% 13% 15% 20% 12% 15% 16% 13% 15% 16% 11%
No impact 55% 54% 65% 49% 67% 50% 48% 56% 54% 54% 56%
Somewhat negative 13% 13% 11% 15% 10% 17% 12% 10% 18% 12% 12%
Very negative 14% 17% 4% 9% 8% 14% 22% 13% 9% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (754) (114) (116) (354) (277) (199) (188) (210) (342) (244)
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4. Protests change society

Do you think public protests are an effective way to change society?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 49% 57% 42% 57% 52% 47% 41% 64% 47% 34%
No 28% 26% 29% 26% 27% 28% 31% 18% 28% 40%
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 17% 21% 25% 28% 18% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (484) (513) (181) (266) (379) (171) (332) (423) (242)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 49% 46% 61% 57% 49% 51% 52% 47% 44% 56% 45%
No 28% 31% 12% 24% 27% 31% 25% 28% 32% 21% 33%
Not sure 23% 23% 27% 19% 24% 18% 23% 25% 24% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (764) (116) (117) (359) (283) (200) (189) (213) (346) (249)
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5. Protests generate support or opposition

Do you think public protests generate more support or more opposition to certain issues?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Protests generate more

support 33% 37% 29% 36% 33% 31% 32% 49% 29% 19%
Protests generate more

opposition 26% 25% 27% 23% 23% 27% 30% 16% 27% 37%
Not sure 41% 38% 44% 41% 44% 41% 37% 36% 44% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (482) (513) (180) (266) (377) (172) (333) (421) (241)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Protests generate more

support 33% 29% 48% 41% 36% 34% 31% 34% 34% 32% 32%
Protests generate more

opposition 26% 29% 16% 20% 22% 28% 30% 26% 22% 28% 27%
Not sure 41% 42% 36% 39% 43% 38% 40% 40% 43% 40% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (763) (115) (117) (360) (282) (198) (189) (213) (346) (247)




